St. Lawrence County Environmental Management Council
49, Court Street

Canton, New York 13617-1169

Phone: (315) 379-2292  Fax: (315) 379-2252

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

E-mail: Planning@stlawco.org
Web Site: http:/lwww.stlawco.org/Planning/EMC.htm

MEETING AGENDA

September 18, 2019 6:00 PM
Conference Room, 2" Floor, Public Safety Complex
49Y% Court Street, Canton, New York

Call to Order

Roll Call, Determination of Quorum

Acceptance of Order of Business, Items for New Business, Items for Unfinished Business
Approval of the Minutes of the July 2019 EMC Meeting

Hearings, Comments from the Public: Aaron Barrigar, Chair of the EMC, and District
Forester with the St. Lawrence County Soil & Water Conservation District, will present
the initial results from the “Road-side Ash and Hazard Tree Assessment Project”.

Report by the Representative of the Board of Legislators (Nicole Terminelli)
Reports by EMC Members on Conversations with County Legislators

Report of the Committees
a. Executive

b. Conservation of Resources Committee

C. Environment and the Economy Committee
d. Invasive Species Committee

e. Watershed Management Committee
Report of the Staff

Unfinished Business

New Business

Announcements

Message to Board of Legislators

Adjournment

EMC: Everybody Must Care!



